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THCP adds coverage for annual depression
screening

Effective October 1, 2016, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will cover annual depression screening.
Providers are expected to use validated standardized tests for the screening. These tests include, but are not limited
to, the Patient Health Questionnaire (PHQ), Beck Depression Inventory, Geriatric Depression Scale, and Edinburgh
Postnatal Depression Scale (EPDS). Coverage applies to all IHCP programs, subject to limitations established for

certain benefit packages. Coverage applies to dates of service (DOS) on or after October 1, 2016.

Annual depression screening will be covered under
Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)
G0444 — Annual depression screening, 15 minutes. The

following reimbursement information applies:
Pricing: Resource-based relative value scale (RBRVS).
Prior authorization (PA): None required.

Billing guidance: This service is limited to one unit

per member per provider each rolling calendar year.

These changes will be reflected in the next monthly \«i\\k ;
update to the Fee Schedule at indianamedicaid.com. Reimbursement, PA, and billing information apply to services
delivered under the fee-for-service (FFS) delivery system. Individual managed care entities (MCEs) establish and
publish reimbursement, PA, and billing information within the managed care delivery system. Questions about

managed care billing and PA should be directed to the MCE with which the member is enrolled.

QUESTIONS? SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS ! subsere

If you have questions about this publication, please

To receive email notices of IHCP
publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription
envelope here or on the pages of indianamedicaid.com.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION TO PRINT

If you need additional copies of this publication, please A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and
download them from indianamedicaid.com. white and without graphics, is available for your
convenience.

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278.

Page 1 of 1


http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Publications/MaxFee/fee_schedule.asp
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/news,-bulletins,-and-banners/bulletins.aspx
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/mailing_list/default.asp
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Bulletins/BT201646_PF.pdf

